MERITEK
Ceramic Disc Capacitors CC Series
CC series ceramic disc capacitors are
produced by sandwiching a ceramic
dielectric layer between two electrodes.
An epoxy or phenolic coating is applied
by means of a spray or dipping process.
Applications include bypass, coupling
and resonant functions.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
CC NPO 101 J 50V 5 B 1
Ceramic Disc Capacitors Series
Temperature Characteristic
Capacitance
CODE 1R5 330 201 202 333 104
 1.5pF 33pF 200pF 2000pF 33000pF 0.1μF
Tolerance
Code Tolerance Applicable T.C. Available Capacitances
C ±0.25pF NPO-N750 0.5pF-5pF
D ±0.5pF NPO-N750 0.5pF-10pF
J ±5pF NPO-N1500 Over 5pF
K ±10% NPO-N1500, Y5E, Y5P Over 10pF
M ±20% NPO-N1500, Y5E, Y5P, Z5U Over 10pF
S +50/-20% Z5U Over 1000pF
Z +80/-20% Z5U, Z5V Over 1000pF
P +100/-0% Z5U, Z5V Over 1000pF
Rated Voltage
VDC 16V 25V 50V 63V 100V
Lead Spacing
Code 2 5 6 7 9
Lead Spacing 2.54mm 5.08mm 6.35mm 7.62mm 9.52mm
Packaging Code
Code B R F
Packaging Bulk Packing Reel Packaging Flat Packaging (Tape & Box)
Lead Type
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
rev.6a
MERITEK
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 1
CC Series
Temperature compensating disc capacitors
have  a ceramic dielectric that is formulated to
provide predictable linear capacitance change
versus  temperature change. This predictable
linear capacitance change allows the
temperature compensating disc capacitor to
be used in critical circuit applications such as
tuned circuits. A full range of values and
voltages is available.
SPECIFICATIONS
    Operating Temperature     -25 oC to +85 oC
    Capacitance     Measured at 1 ±0.1 MHz, 1Vrms at 25 oC
    Temperature     Please refer to Page 4
    Rated voltage     50V, 63V and 100V
    Quality Factor Measured at 1 ±0.1MHz, 1Vrms at 25oC
C < 30pF Q=400 + 20C, C > 30pF Q=1000 min.
(C = Capacitance)
    Tested voltage 250% of rated voltage with 50mA charging current max.
    Insulation resistance 10,000 Mega ohms min. at rated voltage 60 sec.
    Insulation coating Phenolic coating applied by a wet dip method
CAPACITANCE RANGE (pF)
100WVDC & Under
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
Color Code Black Red Orange Yellow Green Blue Violet
D∅ ±1mm NPO N75/N80 N150 N220 N330 N470 N750 SL (GP) N1500
4 1-24 1-12 1-24 1-27 1-27 1-33 1-43 1-68 27-56
5 25-47 13-22 25-47 28-47 28-47 34-47 44-82 72-100 62-100
6 50-100 24-33 50-100 50-100 50-100 50-100 83-100 120-220 120-220
8 120-150 35-68 120-150 120-150 120-150 120-150 120-150 250-470 250-470
10 180-220 72-130 180-220 180-220 180-220 180-220 180-220 500-620 500-620
12 250-300 140-180 250-300 250-300 250-300 250-300 270-390 680-1000 620-1000
MERITEK
Ceramic Disc Capacitors
Class 2
CC Series
Temperature stable and general-purpose disc
capacitors are manufactured from a variety of high
K (dielectric constant) ceramic materials. Circuit
applications include bypass and coupling functions,